
( 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

A. 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS 

RECEIVED 

FEB 13-2023 
SCOTT SCHWAB 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

...,ONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION 

Due Date: February 15, 19H--
'2-D 2-.2:> 

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

League of Women Voters of Kansas 
Name of Reporting Entity: 

Address: 
225 SW 12th St. 

City, State and Zip Code: 
Topeka, KS 66612 

B. Summary (Activity For Calendar Year~ 
2022-

1. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .............................. . 

2. 

3. 

In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .......................................................... . 

Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .................... .. 

$10,150.00 

$0.00 

$4,256.87 

C. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined 

by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the 

intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A 

misdemeanor." 

02/10/2023 

Date Signature of In ~al Completing Report 



League of Women Voters of Kansas 

(Name of Person) 

SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Melissa Parsons, 2133 Ohio St., Lawrence, KS 66046-3051 

Wichita Community Foundation, 301 N. Main, Suite 100, Wichita, KS 67202 

Lump Sum Donations of $50 or less 

Subtotal this page 

Total Itemized Contributions for period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Total Contributions This Period (to line l of Summary) 

Contribution 
Amount 

$100.00 

$10,000.00 

$50.00 

$10,150.00 

$10,100.00 

$50.00 

$10,150.00 
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SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES 

League of Women Voters of Kansas 

(Name of Person) 

. . . . . .: -,:.: ___ ; '."· <·::: 

Nam~ of Pay~¢t>- . ___ . . . 
Cbtnplet~J\ddr~ss'<>f Payee. 

United States Postal Service, 251 O S. Elizabeth, 
Wichita, KS 67217-9998 

ProPrfnt, 103 SW Gage Blvd. Ste. 200, Topeka, KS 
66604 

Arrowhead Outdoor LLC, PO Box 1381, Pittsburg, KS 
66762 

Fliphound, 216 N. Mosley, Suite 200, Wichita, KS 
67207 

QB Enterprises, 10 South Main St, Suite B, 
Hutchinson, KS '67501 

.. 

Misc. Expenditures-Lump Sum 

Subtotal this page 

Mailing 

Purpose of 
Expenditure 

Printing handouts 

Bfllboards 

Digital Billboards 

Digital Billboard 

Mailing 

Contribution 
Amount 

$66.70 

$799.52 

$760.00 

$2,363.00 

$220.00 

$47.65 

$4,256.87 
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