_	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION Due Date: February 15, 2022-						
	FEB 1 3 2023 SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE	FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS					
A.	Name of Reporting Entity: 225 SW 12th St.						
	Address:						
B.	 Total Contributi In-Kind Contrib 	For Calendar Year-2021) 2022 ions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) putions (Use Schedule B) ares and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$0.00 \$4,256,87				
C.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examine by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."						
	02/10/2023 Date	Sana J. Funk					

. .

.... ¹

£

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS

League of Women Voters of Kansas

(Name of Person)

			Contribution
Contributor Name Complete Address of Contributor			Amount

Melissa Parsons, 2133 Ohio St., Lawrence, KS 66046-3051	\$100.00
Wichita Community Foundation, 301 N. Main, Suite 100, Wichita, KS 67202	\$10,000.00
·	
Lump Sum Donations of \$50 or less	\$50.00
Subtotal this page	\$10,150.00

Total Itemized Contributions for period	\$10,100.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$50.00
Total Contributions This Period (to line 1 of Summary)	\$10,150.00

Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES

League of Women Voters of Kansas

(Name of Person)

٩

Name of Payee Complete Address of Payee	Purpose of Expenditure	Contribution Amount
United States Postal Service, 2510 S. Elizabeth, Wichita, KS 67217-9998	Mailing	\$66.70
ProPrint, 103 SW Gage Blvd. Ste. 200, Topeka, KS 66604	Printing handouts	\$799.52
Arrowhead Outdoor LLC, PO Box 1381, Pittsburg, KS 66762	Billboards	\$760.00
Fliphound, 216 N. Mosley, Suite 200, Wichita, KS 67207	Digital Billboards	\$2,363.00
QB Enterprises, 10 South Main St, Suite B, Hutchinson, KS '67501	Digital Billboard	\$220.00
······································		
Misc. Expenditures-Lump Sum	Mailing	\$47.65
Subtotal this page	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$4,256.87

,

,

Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>